
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-0993 Name: PRM/PW - Submit grant for DeForest Wetlands
D8,9

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/13/2011 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/4/2011 10/4/2011

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to submit a grant application to the California Coastal
Conservancy in the amount of $1,500,000 for the development of the DeForest Wetlands project, and
execute any necessary documents related to the grant application; and

Authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to Agreement No. 31137 with CH2MHill to increase
the contract amount by $190,753, for a total amount not to exceed $653,048, for additional design and
engineering services; and execute any amendments necessary to extend the term, amend the scope
of work, or adjust the fee schedule of hourly rates for inflation in the extended term.  (Districts 8,9)

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine, Public Works

Indexes: Agreements, Amendments, Contracts, Grant

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100411-R-17sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/4/2011 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

